

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 32227 Version: 1 Name: J Somerfeld Appt WPCRC Adv Sub

Type: Appointment Status: Confirmed

File created: 11/17/2013 In control: Parks Division

On agenda: Final action: 1/7/2014

Enactment date: 1/8/2014 Enactment #:

Title: Appointment from the President of the Board of Park Commissioners to the Warner Park Community

Recreation Advisory Subcommittee.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/7/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Confirm	Pass
12/11/2013	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO CONFIRM	Pass

Title

Appointment from the President of the Board of Park Commissioners to the Warner Park Community Recreation Advisory Subcommittee.

Body

David Wallner, Board of Park Commissioners President, hereby submits for Council consideration and approval the following appointment to the Warner Park Community Recreation Center Advisory Subcommittee:

Warner Park Community Recreation Center Advisory Subcommittee

Jan Somerfeld, 1505 Comanche Gln (18th A.D.) - appoint to the position of North/Eastside Senior Coalition (NESCO) Representative of the Warner Park Community Recreation Center Advisory Subcommittee. Ms. Sommerfeld is replacing Paul Van Rooy effective January 10, 2014. TERM EXPIRES: 4-01-2015.